
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 14, 2018

Governor

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Mark Boughton

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

43

0
6

49

57

0
6

63

100

0
12

112

Bob Stefanowski

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

123

0
6

129

138

0
3

141

261

0
9

270

David Stemerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

97

0
1

98

103

0
8

111

200

0
9

209

Steve Obsitnik

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

48

0
2

50

82

0
3

85

130

0
5

135

Timothy M Herbst

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

50

0
4

54

94

0
1

95

144

0
5

149

Party Name of Candidate
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Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Joe Markley

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

90

0
3

93

171

0
9

180

261

0
12

273

Erin E Stewart

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

194

0
11

205

217

0
7

224

411

0
18

429

Jayme Stevenson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

63

0
4

67

80

0
4

84

143

0
8

151

Party Name of Candidate
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United States Senator

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Matthew Corey

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

257

0
14

271

321

0
15

336

578

0
29

607

Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

60

0
3

63

112

0
6

118

172

0
9

181

Party Name of Candidate
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Treasurer

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Thad Gray

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

110

0
5

115

101

0
6

107

211

0
11

222

Art Linares

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

233

0
14

247

368

0
15

383

601

0
29

630

Party Name of Candidate
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Comptroller

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Kurt Miller

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

155

0
13

168

218

0
17

235

373

0
30

403

Mark Greenberg

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

165

0
5

170

226

0
4

230

391

0
9

400

Party Name of Candidate
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Attorney General

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

*Sue Hatfield

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

279

0
17

296

368

0
19

387

647

0
36

683

John Shaban

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

54

0
2

56

82

0
2

84

136

0
4

140

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

1,131

386

0

1,420

495

0

2,551

881

0

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

367

19

0

386

474

21

0

495

841

40

0

881

STATS
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Town Clerk Name Sarah Becker

Old Saybrook, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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