

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 14, 2018 Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Governor		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	Town
Republican	*Mark Boughton			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	43	57	100
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	6	6	12
	Total	49	63	112
	Bob Stefanowski			
	Machine/Polling Place	123	138	261
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	6	3	9
	Total	129	141	270
	David Stemerman			
	Machine/Polling Place	97	103	200
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	8	9
	Total	98	111	209
	Steve Obsitnik			
	Machine/Polling Place	48	82	130
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	3	5
	Total	50	85	135
	Timothy M Herbst			
	Machine/Polling Place	50	94	144
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	4	1	5
	Total	54	95	149

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 1 of 8

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
Lieutenant Governor		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Republican	*Joe Markley			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	90	171	261
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	3	9	12
	Total	93	180	273
	Erin E Stewart			
	Machine/Polling Place	194	217	411
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	11	7	18
	Total	205	224	429
	Jayme Stevenson			
	Machine/Polling Place	63	80	143
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	4	4	8
	Total	67	84	151

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 2 of 8

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate United States Senator		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	*Matthew Corey Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	257 0 14 271	321 0 15 336	578 0 29 607
	Dominic Rapini Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	60 0 3 63	112 0 6 118	172 0 9 181

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 3 of 8

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Treasurer		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	*Thad Gray Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	110 0 5 115	101 0 6 107	211 0 11 222
	Art Linares Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	233 0 14 247	368 0 15 383	601 0 29 630

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 4 of 8

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Comptroller		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	155 0 13 168	218 0 17 235	373 0 30 403
	Mark Greenberg Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	165 0 5 170	226 0 4 230	391 0 9 400

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 5 of 8

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Attorney General		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	*Sue Hatfield Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total John Shaban Machine/Polling Place EDR	279 0 17 296	368 0 19 387	647 0 36 683
	Absentee Total	2 56	2 84	4 140

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 6 of 8

STATS	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
	1-Old Saybrook	2-Old Saybrook	Total for
	Middle School	High School	Towns
No. of Names on Registry	1,131	1,420	2,551
No. Checked as Having Voted	386	495	881
No. of Overseas Voters	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	367	474	841
Absentee Total	19	21	40
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0
Total Votes	386	495	881

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 7 of 8

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Old Saybrook, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Sarah Becker	

Printed on 8/14/2018 9:36:41PM Page 8 of 8